

Commerce City

Council Communication

File Number: Res 2024-010

Agenda Date: 12/16/2024

Version: 1

Status: Consent Agenda

7887 E. 60th Ave. Commerce City, CO 80022 c3gov.com

In Control: City Council

File Type: Resolution

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING POSTING LOCATIONS FOR ORDINANCES AND PUBLIC MEETINGS

Summary and Background Information:

In order to comply with the Colorado Open Meetings Law, it is necessary for the City of Commerce City to post a listing of public meetings. Further, the posting locations of such meetings are to be designated annually and the Commerce City Charter requires council designate two public places for the posting of ordinances.

Staff Responsible (Department Head): Dylan A. Gibson, City Clerk **Staff Member Presenting:** Dylan A. Gibson, City Clerk

Financial Impact: N/A Funding Source: N/A

Staff Recommendation: Adopt the resolution on the consent agenda. **Suggested Motion:** I move to approve the consent agenda as presented.